
--
File No.16-3/2018-AS-lll/MSC 

Government of India 

Ministry of Communications 


Department of Telecommunications 

Access Services Wing 


20, Ashoka Road New Delhi-110001 


No. 16-03/2018-AS-III/MSC/207/.tl15 Dated :2:-~/12/2018 

To, 
1. All Access Service Providers, 
2. All MNP Licensees, 
3. Mis Vodafone Idea Ltd. 

CORRIGENDUM 

Subject:- Allocation of MSC code to Mis Vodafone Idea Ltd. (erstwhile Vodafone 
Mobile Services Ltd.) regarding. 

For the subject above, the undersigned is directed to convey that corrigendum 
issued vide DoT letter No. 16-03/2018-AS-III/MSC/40/l 023 dakd. 18/07/2018 (copy 
enclosed) stands withdrawn with immediate effect. Accordingly, the MSC code ' 75200­
75209' shall remain allocated to Mis Vodafone Idea Ltd. (erstwhiie Vodafone Mobile 
Services Ltd.) for Bihar LSA, as per the allocation made vide DoT letter dated 16­
03/201 7-AS-III/MSC (Part)/51 11999 dated01-06-201 8 (copy enclosed). 

2. This is issued with the approval of DDG (AS-I). 

~~\'},\VJ \8 

Ku ar Garg 
ADG (AS-III) 

Phone No:Oll-23372725 
Enclosure: as above 

Copy for kind information and necessary action, if any, to: 
1. Secretary-TRAI, 
2. DG, COAI I SG, AUSPI, 
3. Director (TERM-I), DoT, HQ with request to circulate the sanction to related 
LSA Cells. 
4. Sr. Program Manager, CMS-NRO, C-DoT, Mehrauli, Delhi-30. 
5. A copy for upload on DoT website. 



File No.16.."312018-AS-lllfMSC 

Government of India 

Ministry ofCommunications· 


Department of Telecommunications 

Access Services Wing 


ZO, Ashoka Road New Pelhi-110001 


No. J6,.0~/20l8-AS.:mfMS€/40/... /Ci.J .3 Dated: . .. ./07/2018 

To~ 
1. AU.Access Service Provi(jers, 
2. All MNP Licensees, 

J ; M/sVQdafone.Mobile SerVices Ltd., 


CORRIGENDUM 

Subject:-Allo.cation of MSC code to Mis Vodafone Mobile Services Ltd. regarding. 

The undersigned is directed to convey that in partial modillcation to DoT letter 
dated 16-03/2017-AS-IIIIMSG(Part)/511/999 dated 01-06-201& (copy enclosed), the 
MSC Code '75200-20.9' allocate<;! to Mis Vodafone Mobile Services,Ltd. for Bihar LSA 
may now beread as '62080-089'! 

2. This is· issued witl). the approval ofDDG (AS- I). 

~ \ P• ~'(· If 
(Dliananjay mar'Ranjari) 

Director (AS-III) 
Tel No. 011-23036387 

Enclosure: as above 

Copy for kind information and necessary action, if any; to: 
1. Secretary-TRAl, 
2. DG, COATJ SG, AUSPT, 
3. Director (TERM-I), DoT, BQ with request to circulate the sanction to related 
LSA-CeJls. 
4. Sr. Program Man·ager, CMS-NRO, C-DoT, Mehrauli, Delhl-30. 
S. A copy for upload on DoT website. 



511 

326534/2018/AS-111 File No.16-3/2017 -AS-111/MSC(Part) 

G-Overnment ofIndia 

Ministry of Communications 


Department ofTelecommunications 

Access Services Wmg 


~O, As'boka Road NewDelhi-110001 


No .. 16-03/2017-AS-iilfMSC(Part)/S'll/ tt<l'l / Dated:~t/0$'2018 

To, 
1. AU Access. Service Providers, 
2. Alf MNP Licensees, 
3. Mis RJIL,-M/s Vodafone Mobile Services· Ltd 

.Subject: Allocation ofMSC code regarding. 

In consideration to the request ofTSPs, the undersigned is directed to convey the allotment 
ofMSG codes as·per details given below:­

S.No Name ofLicensee Name ofService Proposed.ACCESS-MSC code to be 
Area allocated meet llne nilllion subscribe.rs 

demand 
1. RJIL !West Bengal 93-820-829~ 

2. Vodafone Mobile Delhi 76690-699. 
Servi::es Ltd. 

3. Vodafone Mobile. Bibar 75200-209. 
Servi;es Ltd. 

4. Vodafune Mobile · UP-East 88810-819. 
Servic.e Ltd. 

2. 'lb~ ~sued with.the approval ofDDG (AS-1). 

3. Afurem:mioned Series may be used by respective TSPs· except fur the active 

subscnbers efM/s· RCom and other port out subscribers (ifany). The conditiom fur the 

active subsctJbern ofRCom may be fullowed as per DoT letter no. 16-3/2017/AS­

lII/MSC ""(Part}/I09n:56 dated 22-08-17. 


4. In case of errors/omissions, if any, the .sarrn may- be. brought to the notice of the 

Wldersigned :imrrediately. 


. ~\{.~~~B 

SanclrltkJJa;d~~· 


ADG (AS-III) 

PhoDe No: 011-23372725 


Ccpy for kind information and necessary action, ifany, to: 

I. Secretary-TRAI~ 
2. CMD MTNUCMD BSNL, 
3. DG, COAi I SG, AUSPT, 
4. Director.(P&N), DoT, HQ with request to circulate tlte sanction to rela~d LSA 

Cells. 

5. A copy for upload on DoT -webs lte. · 

G· ~~· fou~~l'Vl MCI~/ c...M.(~1"'R..o/ c.--DoT f1~Yt:1tJ.Jii_, bell'\/-so ~ 1 

' . 


